




!!"#$%&'()&*+(,&-./&012&3)#)/&4&#-56).7&.,&8999&*#&:3;*#7#%5,&-(&
<=**3,#=7.>&?**.&/+.,@#@.#=)&#*57/&4&)5()&A.B7.&.,&C(D7.&65(7&
#B.=,-7.&.,&890E&*./&F&5GH.;%'/&IJ3/&6#7&*./&K)#)/&/=@,#)#=7./L&
=,;*(#,)&*#&73-(;%5,&-.&*+.J)7MA.&6#(D7.)3&.)&-.&*#&'#=A>&

!! 2&G(7.#(J&5,)&3)3&;733/&-.6(=/&8908&65(7&7.,'57;.7&*./&65*=%N(./&
6(G*=N(./&;5,)7.&*#&O#(D7.)3&.J)7MA.P&*.&Q(7.#(&-.&*#&A=,=/)7.&
-3*3@(3.&;R#7@3.&-./&:75=)/&"(A#=,/&.)&-.&*#&S(B.&;5,)7.&*#&
O#(D7.)3&.J)7MA.L&*.&Q(7.#(&-.&*#&O75A5%5,&-.&*#&O#T/#,,.7=.!.)&
*.&Q(7.#(&-.&*#&U3;(7=)3&K,.7@3%N(.>&



!! VD.;&(,&)#(J&-.&6#(D7.)3&-.&WFX&.)&-.&6#(D7.)3&.J)7MA.&-.&EYXL&
S#&6#(D7.)3&;5,;.7,.&67Z/&-.&W&A=**=5,/&-.&6.7/5,,./&4&)7#D.7/&*.&
6#T/&[Q#,N(.&<5,-=#*.&8900\>&

!!],&^3#(&N(=&;5,;.7,.&(,.&A#H57=)3&-.&*#&656(*#%5,&/.&-5=)&-+M)7.&
)7#=)3&;5AA.&(,.&67=57=)3&#(&6*(/&R#()&,=D.#(&-(&_5(D.7,.A.,)>&

!! `+./)&65(7&;.B.&7#=/5,&N(.&*+#-A=,=/)7#%5,&<#7).**TaS#A5)R.&&
6*#;.&;5AA.&67=57=)3&*#&*(B.&;5,)7.&*#&6#(D7.)3&.)&A.)&#=,/=&.,&
6*#;.&-.&,5AG7.(J&675H.)/&D=/#,)&*./&;5(;R./&*./&6*(/&D(*,37#G*./&
-.&*#&656(*#%5,>&

!! VD5=7&&#;;Z/&#(J&/.7D=;./&/5;=#(J&-.&G#/.&./)&(,&:75=)&
b5,-#A.,)#*&-./&;=)5T.,/&.)&;c./)&(,&:.D5=7&65(7&*.&_5(D.7,.A.,)&
-+=,D./%7&-#,/&*.&-3D.*566.A.,)&-./&675H.)/&/5;=#(J>&

!! U(7&;.B.&G#/.L&*.&_5(D.7,.A.,)&#&*#,;3&-.&,5AG7.(J&675H.)/&.)&
673/.,).&#(H5(7-+R(=&*.&;#-7.&-.&A=/.&.,&C(D7.&-.&;./&675H.)/&4&
)7#D.7/&/5,&"#$%!&'()*+%!,+-.!#$!/0&-)*+%!&1!#$!"$-2.1304!!
#1!"(/">&









L’ÉTAT	
  D’AVANCEMENT	
  DES	
  OMD	
  (2013)	
  



L’ÉTAT	
  D’AVANCEMENT	
  DES	
  OMD	
  (2013)	
  



5<!;?:7<F7<!6;?:?=GHI<!<7!>?;G(5!
0>! ],.&;75=//#,;.&3;5,5A=N(.&'#=G*.&.)&=,/)#G*.&N(=&,.&@3,Z7.&6#/&

/(d/#AA.,)&-c.A6*5=/&-3;.,)/&[e<:&0\>&&
S./&;#(/./&P&
!!V(&;5(7/&-.&*#&-.7,=Z7.&-3;.,,=.L&-3;75=//#,;.&A5T.,,.&-(&OfQ&6#7&
R#G=)#,)&-.&9L1&X&6#7&#,&[`?OVS`\>&

!!:36.,-#,;.&-./&=A657)#%5,/&P&Y9&X&.,&8900>&
!!S./&6.7)./&/(=).&#(&/3=/A.&-.&8909&7.673/.,).,)&089&X&-(&OfQ>&
!!S=G37#*=/#%5,&.J;.//=D.&-.&*+3;5,5A=.&.)&/5(/&=,D./%//.A.,)&-#,/&&
*./&/.;).(7/&3;5,5A=N(./>&

S./&;5,/3N(.,;./&P&
!!b#=G*.&)#(J&-+#;%D=)3&3;5,5A=N(.&P&g9LF&X&-./&'.AA./&.)&EEL2&X&&

-./&R5AA./>&
!!h#(J&-.&;RiA#@.&3*.D3&;R.j&*./&H.(,./&/(7)5()&.,&A=*=.(&(7G#=,&
!!f,'57A#*=)3&3).,-(.&P&E0LW&X>&
!!gF&X&-./&'.AA./&.)&8Y&X&-./&R5AA./&,+5,)&6#/&)7#D#=**3&#(&;5(7/&&

-./&08&-.7,=.7/&A5=/>&
!!S./&O<?&5,)&(,&'#=G*.&#;;Z/&#(J&/.7D=;./&-.&;73-=)&.)&-.&I,#,;.A.,)L&

,5)#AA.,)&65(7&*.&/.;).(7&#@7=;5*.>&

&
&
&
&
&
&
&



5<!;?:7<F7<!6;?:?=GHI<!<7!>?;G(5!

8> &],.&=,;=-.,;.&3*.D3.&-.&*#&6#(D7.)3&.)&-./&=,3@#*=)3/&A#7N(3./&
[e<:&0\>&

!&OfQ&6#7&R#G=)#,)&./)&-.&W8E&]U:&.,&8900>&
!&89&X&-./&A3,#@./&N(=&/5,)&*./&6*(/&7=;R./&65//Z-.,)&F9&X&-(&

7.D.,(&)5)#*&-./&A3,#@./>&S./&=,3@#*=)3/&/5,)&;7=#,)./>&
!&2F&X&-.&*#&656(*#%5,&./)&.,&=,/3;(7=)3&#*=A.,)#=7.&&

[2>F&A=**=5,/\&.)&F&X&.,&=,/3;(7=)3&#*=A.,)#=7.&/3DZ7.&&
[`kUV&8900\>&

!&S./&;7=/./&7363)3./&D=.,,.,)&7.,'57;.7&*#&D(*,37#G=*=)3>&
&&

&
&
&
&
&
&



5<!;?:7<F7<!6;?:?=GHI<!<7!>?;G(5!

2>! ],.&;5(D.7)(7.&*=A=)3.&-.&*+3-(;#%5,&6(G*=N(.&.)&'#=G*.&N(#*=)3&-.&*c3-(;#%5,&
[e<:&8\>&
&
<#*@73&*./&675@7Z/L&*+5l7.&7./).&=,/(d/#,).&.)&=,3@#*.A.,)&736#7%.>&
!&U.*5,&*.&:Uk`mO&.,&899WL&6*(/&-.&89&/.;%5,/&;5AA(,#*./&-365(7D(./&-.&

/)7(;)(7.&.)&0gW&/#,/&/)7(;)(7.&6(G*=N(.>&
!&`5,;.,)7#%5,&-./&3)#G*=//.A.,)&.,&A=*=.(&(7G#=,>&
!&b#=G*.&)#(J&-+#;RZD.A.,)&-(&)75=/=ZA.&;T;*.&'5,-#A.,)#*P&22X>&
!&el7.&.//.,%.**.A.,)&67=D3.P&*.&;5()&7.673/.,).&(,&5G/)#;*.&A#H.(7&&

65(7&*./&A3,#@./>&
&
g>! :./&-3I;=.,;./&-#,/&*#&67./)#%5,&-.&/.7D=;./&-.&/#,)3&-.&67.A=.7&,=D.#(&&

[e<:&gL&E&.)&Y\>&
&
!&VA3*=57#%5,&-.&*+3)#)&-.&/#,)3&)7Z/&*.,).&
!&V;;Z/&*=A=)3&#(J&/.7D=;./&-.&/5=,&-.&G#/.&
!&:=/)7=G(%5,&=,3@#*.&-.&*+5l7.&-.&/.7D=;.&
!&K-(;#%5,&/#,=)#=7.&'#=G*.&
&&

&
&
&
&
&
&
&



5<!;?:7<F7<!6;?:?=GHI<!<7!>?;G(5!
&

E>! ],.&A#=,&-cC(D7.&/.A=aN(#*=I3.&5(&,5,L&.,&7#=/5,&-.&*=A=)#%5,/&-#,/&*./&
675@7#AA./&-.&'57A#%5,&[e<:&0&.)&8\>&
!!S+#,#*6R#G3%/A.&7./).&3*.D3&#D.;&6*(/&-.&F9X&65(7&*#&)7#,;R.&-cn@.&

89a8g&#,/&[?<<]U&o\>&
!!V()5&I,#,;.A.,)&-./&3*ZD./&65(7&*#&'57A#%5,&675'.//=5,,.*L&;.&N(=&

*=A=).&*+#;;Z/>&
&
Y> &],&.,D=75,,.A.,)&-3@7#-3&.)&(,&#;;Z/&*=A=)3&#(J&/.7D=;./&-c.#(&65)#G*.&.)&

-c#//#=,=//.A.,)&[e<:&W\>&&
!!`5(D.7)(7.&'57./%Z7.&-.&A5=,/&-.&8X>&
!!]%*=/#%5,&A#//=D.&-(&;R#7G5,&6#7&*./&A3,#@./&P&FgX&-./&A3,#@./&&

-.&OVO&(%*=/.&65(7&*#&;(=/=,.&.)&1YL2X&.,&A=*=.(&7(7#*>&
!!f,/(d/#,;.&-.&*+#;;Z/&4&*+.#(&65)#G*.>&
!!8EX&-./&A3,#@./&,.&65//Z-.,)&#(;(,&)T6.&-.&)5=*.B.>&

&
&
&
&
&
&
&



5<!;?:7<F7<!6;?:?=GHI<!<7!>?;G(5!

W>! ],&'#=G*.&=A6#;)&-./&=,).7D.,%5,/&6(G*=N(./&P&
!! S#&7365,/.&-(&@5(D.7,.A.,)&4&73/5(-7.&*./&,5AG7.(J&

675G*ZA./&-./&6#(D7./&#&.(&6.(&-c=A6#;)&.,&7#=/5,&-.&*#&
'#=G*.&;5(D.7)(7.>&

!! S./&=,).7D.,%5,/&6(G*=N(./&,.&/5,)&6#/&;5,p(./&-.&A#,=Z7.&
@*5G#*.&P&=*&T&#&-=/6.7/=5,&.)&-(6*=;#%5,&-./&=,).7D.,%5,/&
6(G*=N(./&.)&#D.;&*./&=,).7D.,%5,/&-3D.*5663./&6#7&*.&&
/.;).(7&67=D3>&

!! S.&OVmO&,.&6.()&M)7.&A=/&.,&C(D7.&N(.&6#7&(,&.,/.AG*.&
-c=,/%)(%5,/&&.)&*#&;557-=,#%5,&.)&*+.,@#@.A.,)&-.&
*+.,/.AG*.&-./&#;).(7/&./)&*.&'#;).(7&-.&73(//=).>&

&





5<>!J?:8<=<:7>!8I!"(/"!!

U(7&(,&R57=j5,&-.&2&#,/L&*.&OVmO&D=/.&4&#;;3*37.7&*#&73-(;%5,&-.&*#&
6#(D7.)3& .)& 4& 6#7D.,=7& 4& (,.& /5;=3)3& N(=& '#D57=/.& *#& ;75=//#,;.&
3;5,5A=N(.& =,;*(/=D.L& #D.;& (,.& 3@#*=)3& -./& -75=)/& .)& -./&
56657)(,=)3/& 65(7& )5(/& .)& -#,/& *#N(.**.& *+K)#)& ./)& .,& A./(7.&
-c=,).7D.,=7&-.&A#,=Z7.&R5*=/%N(.&.)&4&.,;5(7#@.7& *#&6#7%;=6#%5,&
-./&6#7%./&67.,#,)./L&T&;5A67=/&*./&G3,3I;=#=7./&-./&=,).7D.,%5,/&
-.&73-(;%5,&-.&*#&6#(D7.)3>&



LES	
  PRINCIPES	
  FONDAMENTAUX	
  

Le	
  PARP	
  repose	
  sur	
  5	
  principes	
  
fondamentaux	
  qui	
  devraient	
  être	
  
pris	
  en	
  considéra%on	
  comme	
  
lignes	
  transversales	
  régissant	
  
chacune	
  de	
  ses	
  interven%ons	
  :	
  







LES	
  ACTEURS	
  

L’ancrage	
  ins%tu%onnel	
  de	
  la	
  stratégie	
  EDE	
  PÈP	
  :	
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LES	
  ACTIONS	
  ET	
  BÉNÉFICIAIRES	
  

	
  

PROJET	
  
BÉNÉFICIAIRES	
  (OBJECTIFS)	
  

2013-­‐2014	
   2014-­‐2015	
   2015-­‐2016	
  

PROMOUVOIR	
  L’INCLUSION	
  DES	
  
PERSONNES	
  HANDICAPÉES	
   19	
  000	
   25	
  000	
   30	
  000	
  

PROMOUVOIR	
  L’INCLUSION	
  DES	
  
PERSONNES	
  ÂGÉES	
   907	
  500	
   1	
  125	
  000	
   1	
  330	
  000	
  

PROMOUVOIR	
  L’INCLUSION	
  DES	
  
POPULATIONS	
  DES	
  QUARTIERS	
  
DÉFAVORISÉS	
  

165	
  000	
   150	
  000	
   150	
  000	
  

PROMOUVOIR	
  L’INCLUSION	
  DES	
  
MÈRES	
  DONT	
  LES	
  ENFANTS	
  SONT	
  
SCOLARISÉS	
  

100	
  000	
   100	
  000	
   100	
  000	
  

1.  Réduire	
  les	
  inégalités	
  et	
  promouvoir	
  l’inser%on	
  sociale	
  :	
  



LES	
  ACTIONS	
  ET	
  BÉNÉFICIAIRES	
  

	
  

PROJET	
  
BÉNÉFICIAIRES	
  (OBJECTIFS)	
  

2013-­‐2014	
   2014-­‐2015	
   2015-­‐2016	
  

APPORTER	
  UN	
  SOUTIEN	
  
PONCTUEL	
  ALIMENTAIRE	
  	
  
(MILIEU	
  RURAL)	
  

600	
  000	
   600	
  000	
   600	
  000	
  

APPORTER	
  UN	
  SOUTIEN	
  
PONCTUEL	
  ALIMENTAIRE	
  	
  
(MILIEU	
  URBAIN)	
  

1	
  000	
  000	
   1	
  000	
  000	
   1	
  000	
  000	
  

PERMETTRE	
  UN	
  RELÈVEMENT	
  
SUITE	
  À	
  UNE	
  CATASTROPHE	
  
NATURELLE	
  

100	
  000	
   100	
  000	
   100	
  000	
  

1.  Réduire	
  les	
  inégalités	
  et	
  promouvoir	
  l’inser%on	
  sociale	
  :	
  (suite)	
  



LES	
  ACTIONS	
  ET	
  BÉNÉFICIAIRES	
  

	
  

PROJET	
  
BÉNÉFICIAIRES	
  (OBJECTIFS)	
  

2013-­‐2014	
   2014-­‐2015	
   2015-­‐2016	
  

ASSURER	
  UNE	
  MEILLEURE	
  SANTÉ	
  
DES	
  FEMMES	
   -­‐	
   -­‐	
   -­‐	
  

LUTTER	
  CONTRE	
  LES	
  MALADIES	
  
TRANSMISSIBLES	
   -­‐	
   -­‐	
   -­‐	
  

ASSURER	
  UNE	
  MEILLEURE	
  
COUVERTURE	
  DE	
  L’OFFRE	
  DE	
  
SOINS	
  MINIMAUX	
  

-­‐	
   -­‐	
   -­‐	
  

AMÉLIORER	
  L’INCLUSION	
  DES	
  
POPULATIONS	
  DANS	
  UN	
  SYSTÈME	
  
ASSURENTIEL	
  

750	
  000	
   1	
  200	
  000	
   2	
  500	
  000	
  

2.  Promouvoir	
  et	
  développer	
  le	
  capital	
  humain	
  	
  
de	
  la	
  popula%on	
  (santé)	
  :	
  



LES	
  ACTIONS	
  ET	
  BÉNÉFICIAIRES	
  

	
  

PROJET	
  
BÉNÉFICIAIRES	
  (OBJECTIFS)	
  

2013-­‐2014	
   2014-­‐2015	
   2015-­‐2016	
  

OFFRIR	
  UNE	
  ÉDUCATION	
  
FONDAMENTALE	
  GRATUITE	
   1	
  500	
  000	
   1	
  500	
  000	
   1	
  500	
  000	
  

PROMOUVOIR	
  LA	
  RÉTENTION	
  	
  
DES	
  ENFANTS	
  DU	
  FONDAMENTAL	
  
À	
  L’ÉCOLE	
  

100	
  000	
   1	
  200	
  000	
   1	
  200	
  000	
  

PROMOUVOIR	
  
L’ALPHABÉTISATION	
  DE	
  LA	
  
POPULATION	
  

150	
  000	
   150	
  000	
   150	
  000	
  

PROMOUVOIR	
  L’ÉDUCATION	
  
SUPÉRIEURE	
   30	
  000	
   30	
  000	
   30	
  000	
  

2.  Promouvoir	
  et	
  développer	
  le	
  capital	
  humain	
  	
  
de	
  la	
  popula%on	
  (éduca%on)	
  :	
  



LES	
  ACTIONS	
  ET	
  BÉNÉFICIAIRES	
  

	
  

PROJET	
  
BÉNÉFICIAIRES	
  (OBJECTIFS)	
  

2013-­‐2014	
   2014-­‐2015	
   2015-­‐2016	
  

AUGMENTER	
  LES	
  CAPACITÉS	
  DE	
  
PRODUCTION	
  DU	
  SECTEUR	
  
AGRICOLE	
  

100	
  000	
   100	
  000	
   100	
  000	
  

AUGMENTER	
  L’INCLUSION	
  DES	
  
PLUS	
  VULNÉRABLES	
  DANS	
  LE	
  
SECTEUR	
  BANCAIRE	
  

4	
  000	
   6	
  500	
   6	
  500	
  

3.  Promouvoir	
  l’inser%on	
  économique	
  :	
  



LES	
  ACTIONS	
  ET	
  BÉNÉFICIAIRES	
  

	
  

PROJET	
  
BÉNÉFICIAIRES	
  (OBJECTIFS)	
  

2013-­‐2014	
   2014-­‐2015	
   2015-­‐2016	
  

DÉVELOPPER	
  LES	
  
INFRASTRUCTURES	
  RURALES	
   -­‐	
   -­‐	
   -­‐	
  

DÉVELOPPER	
  LES	
  
INFRASTRUCTURES	
  URBAINES	
  

25	
  	
  
(quar%ers)	
  

25	
  	
  
(quar%ers)	
  

25	
  	
  
(quar%ers)	
  

4.  Développer	
  un	
  environnement	
  plus	
  sain	
  et	
  un	
  accès	
  au	
  
logement	
  décent	
  :	
  



BUDGET	
  GLOBAL	
  –	
  EDE	
  PEP	
  

	
  

COMPOSANTES	
  
BUDGET	
  (HTG)	
  

2013-­‐2014	
   2014-­‐2015	
   2015-­‐2016	
  

INSERTION	
  SOCIALE	
   2	
  448	
  416	
  000	
   2	
  260	
  080	
  000	
   2	
  107	
  080	
  000	
  

CAPITAL	
  HUMAIN	
   3	
  933	
  292	
  054	
   10	
  240	
  076	
  054	
   10	
  240	
  076	
  054	
  

INITIATIVES	
  ÉCONOMIQUES	
   573	
  000	
  000	
   548	
  800	
  000	
   508	
  800	
  000	
  

ENVIRONNEMENT	
  –	
  HABITAT	
   326	
  250	
  000	
   526	
  250	
  000	
   526	
  250	
  000	
  

SYSTÈME	
  D’INFORMATION	
   120	
  000	
  000	
   240	
  000	
  000	
   240	
  000	
  000	
  

SYSTÈME	
  DE	
  SUIVI	
  ET	
  
ÉVALUATION	
   40	
  000	
  000	
   40	
  000	
  000	
   40	
  000	
  000	
  

TOTAL	
   7	
  480	
  958	
  054	
   13	
  855	
  206	
  054	
   13	
  662	
  206	
  054	
  



COMMENT	
  LES	
  ACTIONS	
  DU	
  PARP	
  	
  
VIENNENT	
  AGIR	
  SUR	
  LES	
  PROBLÈMES	
  IDENTIFIÉS?	
  





	
  
ANCRAGE	
  INSTITUTIONNEL	
  DE	
  LA	
  STRATÉGIE	
  EDE	
  PÈP	
  





	
  
ANCRAGE	
  INSTITUTIONNEL	
  DE	
  LA	
  STRATÉGIE	
  EDE	
  PÈP	
  





LE	
  CIBLAGE	
  GÉOGRAPHIQUE	
  

→ Une	
  carte	
  de	
  priorisa%on	
  géographique	
  des	
  communes	
  a	
  été	
  
produite	
  et	
  sert	
  de	
  base	
  pour	
  la	
  répar%%on	
  des	
  interven%ons	
  
sur	
  le	
  territoire	
  :	
  
•  48	
  communes	
  apparaissent	
  comme	
  une	
  priorité	
  de	
  premier	
  
ordre	
  et	
  les	
  interven%ons	
  devront	
  se	
  faire	
  en	
  premier	
  vers	
  ces	
  
zones.	
  

•  70	
  communes	
  apparaissent	
  comme	
  prioritaires	
  dans	
  un	
  second	
  
temps.	
  

•  19	
  communes	
  apparaissent	
  en	
  priorité	
  de	
  troisième	
  niveau.	
  
•  3	
  communes	
  apparaissent	
  comme	
  moins	
  prioritaires.	
  



LE	
  CIBLAGE	
  GÉOGRAPHIQUE	
  :	
  



LE	
  REGISTRE	
  UNIQUE	
  DE	
  BÉNÉFICIAIRE	
  (RUB)	
  

→  Le	
  RUB	
  permeBra	
  :	
  	
  
1.  D’iden%fier	
  et	
  prioriser	
  les	
  familles	
  extrêmement	
  pauvres.	
  	
  
2.  De	
  sélec%onner	
  facilement	
  les	
  bénéficiaires	
  en	
  tenant	
  compte	
  du	
  

degré	
  de	
  pauvreté,	
  des	
  caractéris%ques	
  et	
  de	
  la	
  composi%on	
  des	
  
ménages	
  pauvres.	
  

3.  De	
  réduire	
  la	
  dévia%on	
  des	
  ressources	
  vers	
  les	
  zones	
  géographiques	
  
et	
  secteurs	
  non-­‐prioritaires.	
  	
  

4.  D’offrir	
  aux	
  ins%tu%ons	
  d’exécu%on	
  un	
  mécanisme	
  de	
  transparence	
  
et	
  d’efficacité	
  dans	
  le	
  transfert	
  de	
  subsides.	
  	
  

5.  De	
  faciliter	
  le	
  suivi	
  des	
  programmes	
  sociaux	
  de	
  manière	
  à	
  ce	
  qu’ils	
  
aBeignent	
  les	
  objec%fs	
  de	
  réduc%on	
  de	
  la	
  pauvreté	
  définis.	
  	
  



LE	
  RÉSEAU	
  D’AGENTS	
  COMMUNAUTAIRES	
  	
  

→ Une	
  fois	
  les	
  projets	
  implantés	
  dans	
  les	
  différentes	
  communes	
  et	
  les	
  
bénéficiaires	
  entrés	
  dans	
  le	
  RUB,	
  un	
  accompagnement	
  au	
  niveau	
  
local	
  est	
  indispensable.	
  

→ Un	
  réseau	
  d’agents	
  communautaires	
  polyvalents	
  permeBra	
  
d’assurer	
  ce	
  travail	
  :	
  ils	
  ont	
  un	
  nombre	
  défini	
  de	
  familles	
  à	
  leur	
  
charge	
  et	
  les	
  sensibiliseront	
  à	
  différents	
  sujets	
  (éduca%on,	
  santé,	
  
agriculture,	
  droits	
  de	
  l’homme,	
  droits	
  sociaux,	
  etc.).	
  

→  Au	
  niveau	
  communal,	
  le	
  plan	
  prévoit	
  la	
  mise	
  en	
  place	
  d’une	
  cellule	
  
de	
  coordina%on	
  de	
  la	
  protec%on	
  sociale,	
  qui	
  permet	
  de	
  coordonner	
  
l’ac%on	
  des	
  agents	
  au	
  niveau	
  communal	
  et	
  de	
  faire	
  remonter	
  les	
  
informa%ons	
  et	
  les	
  besoins	
  au	
  niveau	
  départemental	
  puis	
  na%onal.	
  



LES	
  MÉCANISMES	
  DE	
  SUIVI	
  ET	
  D’ÉVALUATION	
  

→  La	
  mise	
  en	
  place	
  de	
  PARP	
  nécessite	
  une	
  plus	
  grande	
  efficacité	
  dans	
  
la	
  ges%on	
  des	
  programmes	
  et	
  projets.	
  

→  Le	
  développement	
  du	
  système	
  implique	
  la	
  créa%on	
  d’un	
  système	
  
d’informa%on	
  stratégique	
  intégrant	
  les	
  composantes	
  de	
  chaque	
  
programme,	
  les	
  intrants	
  u%lisés	
  et	
  le	
  budget	
  correspondant.	
  





AU-­‐DELÀ	
  DU	
  PARP	
  :	
  PISTES	
  DE	
  RÉFLEXION	
  

→  Certaines	
  lacunes	
  programma%ques	
  sont	
  apparues	
  qui	
  méritent	
  d’être	
  
soulevées	
  :	
  
•  La	
  probléma%que	
  de	
  l’accès	
  aux	
  soins	
  reproduc%fs	
  et	
  la	
  sensibilisa%on	
  de	
  

la	
  popula%on	
  aux	
  droits	
  reproduc%fs.	
  Ainsi,	
  le	
  MSPP	
  devra	
  travailler	
  dans	
  
le	
  sens	
  de	
  ce	
  document	
  pour	
  améliorer	
  l’accès	
  aux	
  soins	
  de	
  santé	
  et	
  la	
  
généralisa%on	
  des	
  pra%ques	
  de	
  planifica%on	
  familiale	
  sur	
  l’ensemble	
  du	
  
territoire.	
  Un	
  programme	
  spécifique	
  de	
  pharmacies	
  communautaires	
  ou	
  
de	
  cliniques	
  mobiles	
  devra	
  être	
  développé	
  (MSPP).	
  

•  Les	
  lois	
  et	
  poli%ques	
  en	
  vigueur	
  en	
  ma%ère	
  d’assainissement.	
  L’accès	
  à	
  
l’eau	
  potable	
  devra	
  être	
  amélioré	
  significa%vement	
  dans	
  l’ensemble	
  des	
  
sec%ons	
  communales	
  (DINEPA).	
  

•  La	
  transi%on	
  énergé%que	
  pour	
  les	
  combus%bles	
  de	
  cuisine.	
  Le	
  charbon	
  
devra	
  être	
  remplacé	
  progressivement	
  (Ministre	
  délégué	
  à	
  la	
  sécurité	
  
énergé%que).	
  

•  La	
  refonda%on	
  économique.	
  L’améliora%on	
  de	
  l’accès	
  à	
  l’emploi,	
  ainsi	
  que	
  
la	
  créa%on	
  du	
  nombre	
  d’emploi	
  doit	
  accompagner	
  ce	
  plan	
  pour	
  une	
  
réduc%on	
  durable	
  de	
  la	
  pauvreté	
  (MEF).	
  



QUEL	
  AVENIR	
  POUR	
  HAÏTI	
  ?	
  

→ Le	
  PARP	
  a	
  pour	
  objec%f	
  d’accélérer	
  de	
  façon	
  dras%que	
  les	
  
progrès	
  enregistrés	
  au	
  cours	
  du	
  dernier	
  exercice,	
  et	
  mieux	
  
définir	
  l’avenir	
  du	
  pays.	
  	
  

→ Tout	
  ceci	
  ne	
  sera	
  pas	
  possible	
  sans	
  l’implica%on	
  totale	
  du	
  
secteur	
  privé	
  et	
  le	
  gouvernement	
  s’emploiera	
  à	
  intensifier	
  ses	
  
efforts	
  pour	
  lui	
  créer	
  un	
  environnement	
  propice	
  à	
  son	
  
expansion	
  et	
  à	
  sa	
  diversifica%on.	
  

→ Le	
  programme	
  EDE	
  PÈP	
  sera	
  intensifié	
  et	
  étendu	
  sur	
  
l’ensemble	
  du	
  territoire	
  de	
  façon	
  à	
  ce	
  que	
  l’ensemble	
  des	
  
familles	
  éligibles	
  puissent	
  en	
  bénéficier.	
  



QUEL	
  AVENIR	
  POUR	
  HAÏTI	
  ?	
  

→ Plusieurs	
  raisons	
  d’être	
  op%mistes	
  :	
  
1.  Les	
  résultats	
  posi%fs	
  du	
  dernier	
  bilan,	
  qui	
  ont	
  renforcé	
  la	
  

détermina%on	
  du	
  gouvernement.	
  
2.  L’insécurité	
  qui	
  diminue	
  et	
  le	
  climat	
  poli%que	
  qui	
  s’assainit,	
  ce	
  

qui	
  ayrera	
  plus	
  d’inves%sseurs	
  étrangers.	
  
3.  Le	
  rebond	
  des	
  ac%vités	
  agricoles,	
  qui	
  ont	
  cru	
  de	
  4,5	
  %	
  en	
  

2012-­‐3013	
  après	
  une	
  chute	
  de	
  1,3%	
  l’année	
  précédente.	
  
4.  Le	
  processus	
  de	
  décentralisa%on	
  en	
  cours	
  qui	
  va	
  s’intensifier	
  et	
  

permeBre	
  une	
  plus	
  grande	
  par%cipa%on	
  des	
  collec%vités	
  
territoriales,	
  créer	
  une	
  dynamique	
  de	
  développement	
  qui	
  va	
  
faire	
  reculer	
  la	
  pauvreté.	
  





LES	
  PLANS	
  SPÉCIAUX	
  

Dans	
  le	
  cadre	
  d’ac%ons	
  stratégiques	
  visant	
  a	
  luBer	
  contre	
  la	
  pauvreté,	
  
le	
  gouvernement	
  a	
  récemment	
  ini%é	
  la	
  réalisa%on	
  de	
  Plans	
  spéciaux	
  à	
  
l’échelle	
  na%onale	
  et	
  visant	
  prioritairement	
  les	
  territoires	
  suivants	
  :	
  

1.	
  	
  	
  Gonaïves	
  
2.	
  	
  	
  Jérémie	
  
3.	
  	
  	
  Port-­‐de-­‐Paix	
  
4.	
  	
  	
  La	
  Gonâve	
  
5.	
  	
  	
  Île	
  de	
  la	
  Tortue	
  

6.	
  	
  	
  	
  Île	
  à	
  Vache	
  
7.	
  	
  	
  	
  Cité	
  Soleil	
  
8.	
  	
  	
  	
  Maïssade	
  
9.	
  	
  	
  	
  Terre	
  Neuve	
  
10.	
  	
  Bernagousse	
  






